Share Incentive Scheme would be adjusted from 195 to 194 while the total number of
restricted A Shares initially granted would be adjusted from 1,305,780 to 1,305,360.

Upon completion of the Repurchase and Cancellation, the A Share capital of the
Company would be adjusted from 341,918,273 A Shares to 341,917,853 A Shares.

3. Repurchase Price and Pricing Basis

Pursuant to the relevant terms of the A Share Incentive Schemes, the repurchase price
of restricted A Shares shall be adjusted according to the 2022 profit distribution plan
of the Company as considered and approved at the 2022 annual general meeting of the
Company dated 9 June 2023. Therefore, the repurchase price of restricted A Shares
for the initial grant under the 2020 Restricted A Share Incentive Scheme is adjusted to
RMB80.46 per restricted A Share.

4. Source of Funds

All funds required for the Repurchase and Cancellation (i.e. RMB33,793.20) are derived
from our internal funds.

II. Changes in the Company’s Shareholding Structure

Immediately before the
Repurchase and Cancellation

Immediately after the
Repurchase and Cancellation

Class of Shares
Number of

Shares issued
Percentage of
shareholding

Number of
Shares issued

Percentage of
shareholding

A Shares 341,918,273 92.54% 341,917,853 92.54%
H Shares 27,553,260 7.46% 27,553,260 7.46%

Total number of Shares 369,471,533 100.00% 369,471,113 100.00%

3

III. Impact of the Repurchase and Cancellation on the Company

The Repurchase and Cancellation will not affect the continued implementation of A Share
Incentive Schemes. The number of restricted A Shares of the Repurchase and Cancellation
will be adjusted for annual expense amortization based on the fair value determined on
the grant date. The Repurchase and Cancellation will not have any material impact on the
Company’s financial position and operating results, nor will it have any material impact
on the Company’s 2024 annual results. The Repurchase and Cancellation will not affect